## RUSHVILLE COMMUNITY FUND Est. 2015



The Rushville Community Fund is an affiliated fund of Nebraska Community Foundation. It was affiliated in 2015 to create an avenue for donors to "give back" to the community and a way for donors to invest in Rushville now and for the future.



The Rushville Community Fund was instrumental in helping the City of Rushville raise money to purchase the new fire truck in 2020.



Charitable dollars were the driving force behind the Modisett Ball Park Renovation in 2014. The Gottschalk family led the charge, and many other generous donors invested in renovating the old ballpark.



## **NEW PROJECT**

The Rushville Community Fund is working with the Sheridan County Historical Society to raise money for the Sheridan County History Center. The Center will be an addition to the existing Armstrong House Museum, adding much needed space to the existing Rushville Museum.

Fundraising goal - \$500,000

## If you have a desire to give back to Rushville, please consider donating to one of the following areas:

Sheridan County History Center/Rushville Museum Addition Modisett Ball Park Endowment Endowment (a "forever" gift that will continue to grow and benefit Rushville in perpetuity)

Name	
Address	
Phone	_Email



MAIL TO: Rushville Community Fund PO Box 100 Rushville, NE 69360



SAVE A STAMP AND DONATE ONLINE: www.nebcommfound.org/give/rushvillecommunity-fund

## RUSHVILLE COMMUNITY FUND ADVISORY COMMITTEE:

Chris Heiser (308.360.1995), Chuck Hinn (308.360.0287), Karmen Palmer (308.327.2900)

There are countless ways to give back that don't involve writing a check. If you wish to visit with someone about tax-wise charitable giving or making an estate gift, please contact a committee person or Jana Jensen, NCF Affiliated Fund Development Coordinator at janajensen@nebcommfound.org or 308.588.6299.